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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter ofthe Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Increase in Electric 
Distribution Rates. 

* * » ; , . 

*%>?/.,. 

Y 

/>y 

In the Matter ofthe Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for a Tariff Approval. 

In the Matter ofthe Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Change 
Accounting Methods. 

In the Matter ofthe Application of Cincinnati 
Gas & Electric Company for Approval of its 
Rider BDP, Backup Delivery Point. 
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Case No. O8-7O9-kL0IR 

Case No. 08-710-EL-ATA 

Case No. 08-711-EL-AAM 

Case No. 06-718-EL-ATA 

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE 
OF PAUL A. WERNER 

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code, Stephen M. 

Ploward, an attomey licensed to practice law in the State of Ohio, respectfully moves that 

Paul A. Werner be admitted pro hac vice to practice before the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio (the "Commission") for the purpose of representing the Ohio Cable 

Telecommunications Association ("the OCTA" or "the Association") in the instant 

matters, and in support thereof, states as follows: 

1. Paul A. Werner is an associate with the law firm of Hogan & Hartson LLP 

in Washington, D.C. Mr. Werner is an active member in good standing ofthe Bar ofthe 

Commonwealth of Virginia and the Bar of the District of Columbia. Mr. Werner is 

authorized to practice before the Supreme Court of the Commonwealth of Virginia, the 

U.S. District Court for the Eastem District of Virginia, the U.S. District Court for the 

District of Columbia, the Fourth Circuit, the Federal Circuit, the District of Columbia 

Circuit, and the D.C. Superior Court. Mr. Werner is an experienced practitioner in the 
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area of utility regulation, is familiar with the pole attachment issues involved in this 

litigation, and seeks to appear as an attomey for the Ohio Cable Telecommunications 

Association. 

2. Contact infomiation for Mr. Werner is as follows: 

Paul A. Werner 
Hogan & Hartson LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
202-637-5648 (phone) 
202-637.5910 (fax) 
pawemer@hhlaw.com 

3. It is respectfully requested that if the motion is granted, that Mr. Wemer's 

name be added to the service list in this case. 

WHEREFORE, Stephen M. Howard respectfully requests that Paul A. Wemer be 

permitted to practice before the Commission in the above styled proceeding on behalf of 

the Ohio Cable Telecommunications Association and that his name be added to the 

service list in these cases. 

Respectfully submitted, 

StepheA M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
Tel: (614)464-5401 
Fax: (614)719-4772 
E-mail: smhoward@vorys.com 

Attorneys for The Ohio Cable 
Telecommunications Association 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a tme and accurate copy ofthe foregoing document was 

served upon the following persons via email, this 6th day of Febmary, 2009. 

•"•̂ H^̂  n ^ ^ J'^JojA^yiA^ 
Stephen M. Howard 

Paul Colbert, Esq. 
Rocco D'Ascenzo, Esq. 
Amy B. Spiller 
Elizabeth Watts 
Duke Energy-Ohio 
139 East Fourth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45201 
paul.colbert@duke-energv.com 
rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com 
amy.spiller@duke-energy.com 
elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 

David C. Rinebolt, Esq. 
Colleen L. Mooney, Esq. 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
337 South Main Street, 4*'' Floor, Suite 5 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmooney@.columbus.iT.com 

John W. Bentine, Esq. 
Mark S. Yurick, Esq. 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215-4213 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
mvui'ick@cwslaw.com 

Stephen Reilly, Esq. 
Office ofthe Attomey General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 6̂ ^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Stephen.Reilly@puc.state.oh.us 

Thomas J. O'Brien, Esq. 
Sally W.Bloomfield, Esq. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tobnen@.bricker.com 
sbloomfield@bric-ker.com 

David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East 7'̂  Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454 
dboehm@bkllawlirm.com 
mkiirtz(ajbkilawfinn.com 

Arm M. Hotz, Esq. 
Jeffrey M. Small, Esq. 
Jacqueline Lake Roberts, Esq. 
Office of Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
hotz@occ.state.oh.us 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
roberts@occ.state.oh.us 
idzkowsld@occ.state.oh.us 

Mary W. Christensen 
Christensen Christensen Donchatz 
Kettlewell & Owens, LLP 
100 East Campus View Blvd., Suite 360 
Columbus, OH 43235-4679 
mchristensen@,columbuslaw.org 
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Gardner F. Gillespie Douglas E. Hart 
Hogan & Hartson LLP 441 Vine St., Suite 4192 
Columbia Square Cincinnati, OH 45202 
555 13th Street, N.W. dhart@douglashart.com 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
gfgillespie@hhlaw.com Paul A. Wemer 

Hogan 8c Hartson LLP 
Pamela H. Sherwood Columbia Square 
4625 W. %6̂ ''' St., Ste. 5m 555 13th Street, N.W. 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 Washington, D.C. 20004 
pamela.sherwood@twtelecom.com pawemer@hliiaw.com 
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